WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: __3

RECEIVED

FEB 07 2013

DEPT. OF INFRASTRUCTURE

N/A

are attached.

1. CONTRACTOR: J. D. Ramming Paving Co., LLC. Project: 12/IFB00008
2. Change Order Work Limits: Sta. 0+00 to Sta. 80+35 Roadway: _University Blvd.
3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempt projects): (Major/Minor) Purchase Order
Number:
4. Reasons: 2E (3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first)
5. Describe the work being revised:
Quantities adjusted due to differing site conditions.
6. Work to be performed in accordance with ltems:
7. New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered:
8. New Special Provisions to the contract are attached: LJ  Yes | No
9

. New Special Provisions to Item__N/A _No.

, Special Specification Item __N/A

Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO).

The contractor must sign the Change Order and, by doing so, agrees to waive
any and all claims for additional compensation due to any and all other
expenses; additional changes for time, overhead and profit; or loss of
compensation as a result of this change.

The following information must be provided

Time Ext. #: N/A Days added on this CO: 0

/ / Amount added by this change order: ($11,049.58)
THE CONTRACTOR Date R!5/20/3

By .(Aﬂ-k W

Typed/Printed Name | AN l “[d@ ustl

Typed/Printed Title SECLETHAR A

]

RECOMMENDED FOR EXECUTION:
e County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date

\Mﬂm W

V Construction Observer

Q/?/

2- 7*/7

Date

2/7/i%

Date

J APPROVED [l REQUEST APPROVAL

County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date
O APPROVED [0 REQUEST APPROVAL

County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date
[0 APPROVED [0 REQUEST APPROVAL

County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date
[0 APPROVED [1 REQUEST APPROVAL

O Date

APPROVED

County Judge




[(essroris) 28°0£9'6ELS 06'86%°19.3 SIVLOL
05'9.2'v$ 0£'988'E¥1LS Zee'L 1768 08'609°6E1S 00°Z8Z'L 06'80L$ AS (,.vZ) Jieday 8amONNS IUBWBAE a|qiXald| 8002Z-1SE +'ZWa)l
£H0D
00'LrbS 0Z'8EZ'ES or'LS 002 0Z°261'2$ [ 844 00'¢9% NOL {dN-1A7) 22-¥99d Q ¥O 9- AL (HLIW) YIWH ¥9-a| S¥zZZ-ove Ziwall
(L6'sp2'0LS) 60'968'L0LS SV LL9°} (z5021) 00'¥¥9'ZLLS 00°882°L 00°£9% NOL 91-799d € - AL (HL3W) VINH ¥9-a| 0L0Z-0v¢ L LWal
(z0'6¥€S) £L PSS 0Z¥L0'8 (080t L) GL'€65'6ZS 00'5ZL'8 SL'g AS {.V) HdSY ONV 3sva av.is ONIAOWIY| #202-0S1 0bWaY
08°8¥v3) 0Z'691'9z$ 09'¥80°EL (op'vzz) 00'919'9Z8 00°60€'E) 0028 AS {.Z 010) AVd ONOD HASY LX3L1 8 NVd| 200Z-¥S¢ -1V
1#02
__Wu.:a 05°196% 00'85C {o0€) 51'8/6% 00'192 cL'es v3 0 - | AL ¥MYIW Avd 133d| Z102-229 1L 1TV
Tou.nrw 09'7.5$ 00'691 00F 00°195% 00'691 ov'es 41 {11N060) (a1S) .21 (A) | ALY AVd 143d| §212-999 SLLTY
v LLS) 80'%2.'9$ 0028251 {00°97) z5'5¢2'9% 00'80€°S} o 31 (71n060) (TTS) .t (A} 1 AL MHIN AVd T43M| 0L12-999 vLLTIV
0z'22$ or'Zovs 00'9EL 00'8 0Z'Sevs 00°824 or'es 41 (w060 (a1S) wZL (M) | AL MNIN Avd 7438|  1902-999 6-11V
(z6°28) 92°620'LS 00°2LLL (00°6) 89'¢0°L$ 00°98}°} 88°0% 41 (71n060) (@1S) .8 (M) | AL WHIN ANVd T743d|  6£02-999 8LV
08'259'9% 08'59€'95€$ 09'959°'S 09°501 00'gLL'6¥ES 00°1LSS'S 00°€95 NOL 91-799d O-AL (HLIWIVIAH ¥9-a| oeoz-obe £-1TV
mﬁ.ﬁvm.me 00'68F°'L2$ 09°0£€ (06'68) 05'ZE€'2Z3 05°0Z% 00595 AD {8-0vs) (-u49 8-AL) ¥4DOV| PLIZ-9LE Z-LTV
00°'8L5'2$) 00°000°6¥$ 00°000'%L (00°8p1'2) 00°815'95$ 00'8vL'9L 05°¢S$ o (dZ-SHdH) HdSVY| 800Z-9LE 1-LIV
£0'SES'LS £0'6e8'LS 58719V G€'68 S2'¢60'8S 0S'9.E 05°+2$ 41 H3LLND ANV 84N9 ONOD 625 § Wall
€1°0v9% £1°0v9% S8'19% 5€'68 61'¢28'C$ 05°9.¢ 05'L% 41 ¥3L1IND ANY S8N2 0 S3NI) NOD ONIAOWIN| 6202Z-F0L | Way
qhwm_wm\q% 1S0D Wall ALUNVND ALILNYND 1802 WaLt ALILNYND 3901dd LINN 1INN NOILdINOS3a Wak
RESTER
10
M3N (onasaEgIaay AISNOIATNd + TYNIDINO
swajf oenuo) g 319vL
3LV ATNNOH 31V ATINOH HOo8Y1
003G OjUl PadE|d S|BUSIEIN PUB MIOAA JUNOJDY 82104 1y A79V.L
8000084izt # 3o8foid € HIGWNN 43a80 FONVYHI

SYX3l ‘ALNNOD NOSWVITIIM




__.Nwm.mg.:‘e Z8'0£5°654$ 00'0$ 06'867'19.$ SIVLOL
(85°6v0°LLS) Z8'0£5'68.$ 06'867'19.3 :}9ays y1om snolaaid ay} 4o g 3|qe) WoJ} ,S[E0L, 3YL

ULEELLL 1809 WLl ALILNVND ALLLNYND 1802 wall ALINVND | 3o1¥d LINN | LINN NOLLdINDS3a WaLl

INMYNIA0

— (Lonaaa) a3asiAzy
Jo gav AISNOIATU + TYNIORNO
(panupuo)) sway) equod g 37avVL
800008412} # 199fo1d £ HIGWNN Y3040 FONVHDI

SYX3AL1 ‘ALNNOD NOSHNVITIIM




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E
1B. Other
2. Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)
(unforeseeable) 2B. Unavailable material
2C. New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)
2D. Environmental remediation
2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(ltem 9)
2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature
2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)
2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)
2|.  Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)
24. Other
3. County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)
3B. Public relations improvement
3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achievement of an early project completion
3E. Reduction of future maintenance
3F. Additional work desired by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies
3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction
3l. Implementation of improved technology or better process
3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)
3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision
3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County
3M. Other
4. Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment
4B. Third party requested work
4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)
4D. Other
5. Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan
5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work
5C. Payment for Partnering workshop
5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor
5E. Other
6. Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)
6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)
6C. Utilities not clear

6D.

Other




Williamson County

University Blvd. Improvements
Williamson County Project No. 12IFB00008

Change Order No. 3

Reason for Change

This Change Order provides for balancing the overrun / underrun Contract
quantities for the project as a result of addressing field conditions not accounted
for in the original plan quantities.

No new items are required for this Change Order.

This Change Order results in a net decrease of $11,049.568 to the Contract
amount, for an adjusted total Contract amount of $943,142.62. The original
Contract amount was $1,040,586.45. As a result of this and all Change Orders
to date, $97,443.83 has been deducted from the Contract, resulting in a 9.0% net
decrease in the Contract Cost. No additional days will be added to or deducted
from the Contract as a result of this Change Order.

Respecifully,

Joe M. Englan .E.
Williamson County Engineer




