WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: __2

1. CONTRACTOR: J.D. Ramming Paving Co., LLC

2. Change Order Work Limits: Sta. 0+00 to Sta. 79+00

3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempt projects): Minor (Major/Minor)

RECEIVED

FEB 07 2013

DEPT. OF INFRASTRUCTURE
ROAD AND BRIDGE

Project:  __ 12IFB00008
Roadway: _University Blvd.

Purchase Order

Number:
4. Reasons: 2E, 3I, & 3L (3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first)
5. Describe the work being revised:
See attached letter,
6. Work to be performed in accordance with Items: See attached letter.
7. New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered: N/A
8. New Special Provisions to the contract are attached: O Yes No
9

. New Special Provisions to Bid ltems, Tech Spec No. N/A, Special Spec. ltem _N/A

are attached.

Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO).

The contractor must sign the Change Order and, by doing so, agrees to waive
any and all claims for additional compensation due to any and all other
expenses, additional changes for time, overhead and profil; or loss of
compensation as a result of this change.

Time Ext. #. _N/A

The following information must be provided

Days added on this CO: 0

Amount added by this change order: $26,950.00

THE CONTRACTOR Date 'L/ 3
sy _ (B C ,&/\

OLyDE C. FullER
Typed/Printed Name —Bean-tLundquist
Typed/Printed Title Secretary PeesibeENT

RECOMMENDED FOR EXECUTION:
,// County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date

O APPROVED

A7-/3

Date

P ANT?
Construction Observer

00 REQUEST APPROVAL

/%7 {,ZQ Z/7/n3

County Commissioner Precinct 2

Date

/@

O APPROVED 0 REQUEST APPROVAL
Desj gineer Date
County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date
7 /7/{;- O APPROVED 0O REQUEST APPROVAL
, Prograﬁ Maﬁéger " Date
Design Engineer's Seal:
County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date
NN Wy (0 APPROVED 0 REQUEST APPROVAL
.A-PTQ'.... E* "
A ® e, .7 .
£ o d‘ B
& )
’* t. . "
* =
gl EMé’m ""'5:' D.:; O County Judge Date
A Aty APPROVED
05, 67893 i&H
(KON s
QQ;‘S\ SUSTER S
W/ONAL €5



“L# '0°D NIHLIM d3anTONI SWALI AIg M3N - +»

SYX3L ‘ALNNOD NOSIWVITIIM

00°056'925 08'655'991$ 00°00£'86£S STIVLOL
08'609'6E1LS 08'609'6£1$ 06'801% 00Z82'L VIN VIN VIN YIN AS {.v2) (,b2) HIvdId FHNLONYLS LINFWIAYC I181X313 (%4
(00'055"L2£$) 00°056°9Z$ 00°0SS 00'6£S (00°22¥°2) 00°00£'86€$ 00'996'Z 00°0s$ AS (.Z1) ¥Mivd3y IMNLONYLS LINTJWIAV ITEiIXI T4 [4
02'069'8525 00'789'9 00°996°2 00058 AS (.21 ¥Ivd3y J¥NLONYLS INTFWIAVC F18IXT 14 z
[loz"069°8523) 08'609'6£1$ 06°8015 00Z8Z'L (00'v89°'9) 00'00E'B6ES 00°996°L 00°05$ AS (.Z1) MIVd3Y IANLONYLS LINTFWIAVC 37687 F4
ﬂ__._mwwmn__\q% 150D WaLl FORId LINN ALLUNVND ALILNYND 1SOD WALl ALLLNYND IDM4d LINN 1INN NOLLdOS3a [LEA]
G3SIN3Y
10
an Longag) o ggv ATSNOINTNG + TYNIDRIO
swisy| oejuo)d g 318vL
31VH ATHNCOH JLVM ATHNOH ¥ogvl
390}S OjuUl pade|d S[ELISIEJY PUB MIOAA JUN00aY 82104 1Y 31AV.L
800008412} # 300foid ¢ ‘YIGWNN 430H0 FONVYHO




00'056'9Z% 09'694'90¢$ 00°00£°96ES SIVLOL
00°056°92% 09'691'90£$ 00°00£°86€$ ‘Jaays yJom snolaaid auj Jo g a|qe) woy SiBjoL, ayL
_V_h_”_m_mw\q% 1500 Wall ALLLNVAD ALILNVND 1SOD Wall ALUNVAD | IOI¥d LINN | LINN NOILdI¥IS3a TETN
MaN (1onaaq) aasiAzy
Jo agv ATSNOIATY + TYNIORO
(panunuon) swaj| 10e1uUo) g F19VL
8000094i¢t #109foug ¢ MIFGANN ¥3AHO FONVHI

SVX3L ‘ALNNOD NOSINVITTIM




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E
1B. Other
2. Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)
(unforeseeable) 2B. Unavailable material
2C. New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)
2D. Environmental remediation
2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(ltem 9)
2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature
2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)
2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)
2|.  Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)
2J. Other
3. County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)
3B. Public relations improvement
3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achievement of an early project completion
3E. Reduction of future maintenance
3F. Additional work desired by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies
3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction
3l.  Implementation of improved technology or better process
3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)
3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision
3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County
3M. Other
4. Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment
4B. Third party requested work
4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)
4D. Other
5. Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan
5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work
5C. Payment for Partnering workshop
5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor
SE. Other
6. Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)
6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)
6C. Utilities not clear

6D.

Other




Williamson County

University Blvd. Improvements
Williamson County Project No. 12IFB00008

Change Order No. 2

Reason for Change

This Change Order corrects Change Order #1 in regards to Bid ltem #2. The original
Bid Item #2 was modified by Change Order #1 to reflect a change in the Item’s scope of
work (i.e., the flexible pavement repair depth was changed from 12" to 24” utilizing an
additional sub-base material). The ltem’s estimated unit quantity was changed as well —
from 7,966 SY to 1,282 SY.

Although the change to the pavement repair work occurred at the onset of the project,
the Contractor did complete a portion of the work using the original scope — a 12” deep
pavement repair. Payment Application Number One paid the Contractor for work
completed under the original Bid Item #2.

Therefore, to correct the work represented by this Iltem (Flexible Pavement Structure
Repair), the original bid item is hereby restored as Bid ltem #2 (12”) and an additional
Bid Item #2.1 is hereby added to reflect the change to a 24” pavement repair.

This Change Order modifies the original quantity amount for Bid Item #2 to reflect the
work completed using the 12" pavement repair prior to Change Order #1. This Change
Order utilizes the previously agreed upon quantity and unit price, per C.O. #1, for the
24" pavement repair — now Bid ltem #2.1.

A third and final Change Order (reconciliatory) will be prepared to reflect final quantities
and project payout.

This Change Order results in a net decrease of $86,394.25 to the Contract amount, for
an adjusted total Contract amount of $954,192.20. The original Contract amount,
including the Alternate Bid Items, was $1,040,586.45. No additional days will be added
to or deducted from the Contract as a result of this Change Order.

Respectfully,
77522
Joe M. Engl .E.

Williamson County Engineer



